Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10-08)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008)

11-24-2008



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

REC		1771 20 M 5: 110
<u> </u>		ODD/FINANCE
of the U.S. Determined Trades	100000470	

	536470 <u>655/FINANCE</u>
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Fusepoint Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?   No
	Name: Venture Lending & Leasing IV. Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	Address:
★ Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: 2010 North First Street
Other	City: San Jose
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: CA
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: <u>us</u> Zip: <u>95131</u>
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 10/31/08	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Maryland
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
◯ Other Release	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/206336; 78/204190; 78/188030	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Russell D. Pollack	7. T-4-14-2 (27.05D 2.04b)(2) 8.2.44)
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00
Street Address: 4 Embarcadero Center. Suite 4000	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94111</u>	
Phone Number: 415-981-1400	11/21/2548 735741 88888668 78686538
Fax Number: 415-777-4961	Deposit Account Number  (3) 50 4000  Authorized: User Name
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	11/18/08
Signature	Date
Jeffrey T. Klugman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Maine of Leison Signing	<del></del> 1

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Whereas, FUSEPOINT INC., a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 6800 Millcreek Drive, Mississauga, Ontario L5N 4J9, Canada ("Assignor"), had granted, to secure the repayment of loans made under a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 28, 2005 (the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to the Loan Agreement, a security interest in certain personal property assets of Assignor, including all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under all of Assignor's trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses, as specifically listed on the attached Schedule 1, whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, and all products and proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the trademarks (all of the foregoing are collectively called the "Trademarks") to Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc., a Maryland corporation having a mailing address at 2010 North First Street, Suite 310, San Jose, California 95131 ("Assignee"), by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed December 28, 2005 and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration provided to Assignee by Assignor, Assignee, by these presents, does release Assignor from Assignee's security interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

Executed this 5/ day of October, 2008, at San Jose, California.

Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc.

By: Name: David Wanek

Title: Vice President

45596/0946 JLS/351739.1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003896 FRAME: 0196

## SCHEDULE 1

## Trademarks

Description	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application Date
DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS;	78206336	Filing Date January 23, 2003
DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS	78204190	Filing Date January 16, 2003
TYPED DRAWING	78188030	Filing Date November 22, 2002

45596/0946 JLS/351739.1

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003896 FRAME: 0197**

**RECORDED: 11/20/2008**